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Birthdays 

Happy Birthday to Ava, Halle, Isaac, Penny and Demian who have their Birthdays this week.  We 

hope you have had/will have a lovely day! 

 

Cake Raffle 

We have one volunteer slot to fill this Half Term to either buy or bake a cake for our weekly 

cake raffle.  So if you are able to volunteer for Friday 3rd February please email Mrs Wright on 

office@buckminster.leics.sch.uk ,thank you!  Also if you would like adding to the list for after 

the February Half Term please get in touch.  Thank you for your ongoing support in raising 

funds to support the children in School, it is always appreciated whether you are a baker or buy 

tickets. 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 23rd January –  

Tuesday 24th January –  

Wednesday 25th January –  

Thursday 26th January –  

Friday 27th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

 

This week’s merit certificates are 

awarded to;  

Darwin Class – Harper 

Curie Class – Ronnie & Penny 

Attenborough Class – Louie & Evelyn 

Einstein Class– Gilbert, Poppy & 

Francesca 

Sports Infants – Everly 

Sports Juniors – Gilbert & Sonny 

Well done everyone! 

mailto:office@buckminster.leics.sch.uk


Chinese New Year 

 
 

Attenborough Class - Science 

 

 

Attenborough Class have been 

using playdough in science this 

week to help them learn about 

the functions of different teeth. 

Top: Pre-School have been 

making lanterns and 

instruments to celebrate 

Chinese New Year this 

week. 

Below: Breakfast/After 

School Club have been 

busy too making lanterns 

to display in the library. 



Curie Class - Coding 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Pre-School – P.E. 

 

 
 

 

 

Curie Class are learning to code in their computing lessons this term. 

Pre-School practising their balancing skills in P.E. 



Attenborough Class - Pompeii 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your Diary New dates will be added in red. 

Friday 27th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 (Year 6 no longer need to attend, thank you). 

Friday 3rd February – Mobile Library for Year 3-6 

Friday 3rd February – KS2 Talent Show 

Monday 6th February – GB Olympic Swimmer Joe Roebuck Inspire+ Assembly. 

Friday 10th February – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4. 

Monday 13th February – Parents’ Evening and SEN Reviews 

Wednesday 15th February – Year R and Year 6 Heights and Weights in School. 

Wednesday 15th February – Parents’ Evening and SEN Reviews 

Monday 20th February-Friday 24th February – Half Term. 

Wednesday 1st March – Host Legacy Tour Assembly. 

Thursday 2nd March – Legacy Tour Assembly in Colsterworth. 

Attenborough Class have been learning about Pompeii.  In groups they created verses 

using synonyms that they had found using a thesaurus.  This was based on our class 

book ‘Escape from Pompeii’. 
 



Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day – Non-uniform – come dressed as your favourite book 

character. 

Friday 3rd March – Mobile Library for Year 3-6 

Friday 10th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Wednesday 15th March – Whole School Rock Kids in School – details to follow 

Friday 17th March – Mother’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Monday 20th March – PGL Half Day trip – Year 6 – details to follow 

Thursday 23rd March – Tempest Photography Class Photographs. 

Friday 24th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 31st March – Easter Service – details to follow. 

Friday 31st March – Last day of term for Easter. 

 

Monday 17th April – School opens for the Summer Term – Children back to School. 

Tuesday 18th April – Jonathan Broom-Edwards Inspire+ Assembly 

Friday 21st April – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Friday 5th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 8th May – Bank Holiday – School Closed – for the coronation of King Charles III 

W/C 9th May – KS2 SATS week 

Friday 19th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

W/C 22nd May – KS1 SATS week 

W/C 22nd May – Walk to School Week 

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half Term. 

 

W/C 5th June – Year 4 Multiplication Test 

Thursday 8th/Friday 9th June – Year 6 Camp and Twinlakes 

W/C 12th June – SN Review Meetings and Year 1 phonics 

Wednesday 14th June – Year 3/4 Mini Olympics 

Friday 16th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 16th June – Father’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Tuesday 20th June – Sports Day 

Friday 30th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 30th June – Annual Reports sent home. 

Friday 7th July – Pre-School Funding end claim date for 15/30 hours free funding. 

Tuesday 11th July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly and Water Fight 

Wednesday 12th July – Last day of term for Summer. 

 

  QR code for the School Website. 


